

**T.S. No.92/15 (R-9/16)**

Order No. 33 Dt.08.04.2016

Today is fixed for filing of stay order of the Hon'ble High Court else DW.

Defendant-1 filed a petition for adjournment on the contention that the 'appeal' is pending as a listed motion awaiting hearing before the Hon'ble Court.

There is a specific direction of the Hon'ble High Court upon this court that in the situation when there is no stay order of the Hon'ble High Court or Supreme Court, this court should proceed in the suit accordingly. In view of the direction of the Hon'ble Court and due to failure of the defendant-1 to produce any order of the Hon'ble Court granting stay of proceeding in this favour, prayer for adjournment by defendant-1 is rejected. Ld. Advocate for defendant-1 submits that he is not ready with the evidence of DW-1 today. Therefore, the evidence of defendant-1 is closed.

Fixing 22.04.2016 for evidence of defendant-2.

Typed by me

Judge. Small Causes Court  
Sealdah

Judge.SCC, Sealdah