

Title Suit 92/2015 (R-9/16)

Order no. CD dated 11.05.2016

Today is fixed for cross-examination of DW-2.

DW-2 is absent by a petition on medical ground without any MC to that effect. Strongly objected by the defendant-1 and plaintiff. Cross-examination of DW-2 by the side of the plaintiff has already been completed and this day was fixed for cross-examination of DW-2 by DW-1.

Considering the contention of the Ld. Advocate for the DW-2, the prayer is rejected as it is not supported by any Medical Certificate. Defendant-1 is unable to cross-examine the DW-2 for the fault on the part of DW-2 i.e. defendant-2 and the defendant-2 will face the consequences accordingly. The cross-examination of defendant-2 from the side of defendant-1 is thus closed due to inability of defendant-2 to appear and face cross-examination.

To 18.05.2016 for argument.

D/C by me

Judge. Small Causes Court

Sealdah

Judge.SCC, Sealdah